
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE AND COMPANY AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5198
ANSWERED ON:25.04.2003
EXPOSURE NORMS FOR IRRIGATION AND WATER PROJECT
SAVSHIBHAI MAKWANA

Will the Minister of FINANCE AND COMPANY AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the State Government of Gujarat has represented to revise upwards the exposure norms for irrigation and water supply projects to 40 percent for single borrower; and

(b) if so, the response of the Union Government and the time by which a final decision likely to be taken by the Government?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE AND COMPANY AFFAIRS (SHRI ANANDRAO V. ADSUL)

(a): According to information received from Ministry of Water Resources and the Government of Gujarat, No Sir.

(b): Does not arise.
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